# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond P. Kawolics	12/16/2003
Jeffery J. Labinski	12/15/2003
Michael A. Kolar	12/15/2003
Michael H. Meyer	12/16/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Meyer Company
Street Address:	13700 Broadway Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11333633

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Haas, Esq
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOMZ 200428-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Haas

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020465 FRAME: 0454

500456377

source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020465 FRAME: 0455

Assignment Ser. No. 10/637,135 Page 1 of 2

**TOMZ 2 00428** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned,

Raymond P. Kawolics 6421 Woodbury Drive Solon, Ohio 44139 Jeffery J. Labinski 1221 Bonnieview Avenue Lakewood, Ohio 44107

Michael A. Kolar 11540 State Road Michael H. Meyer 8134 Crystal Creek Road Sagamore Hills, Ohlo 44067

North Royalton, Ohlo 44133 Sagamore Hills, Ohlo 44067
who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been <u>filed</u>
August 8, 2003 and assigned Ser. No. 10/637,135, said application entitled

Modular Air Gap Device and Faucet Including Same

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE MEYER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of OHIO having a place of business at 13700 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44125, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

WE agree that **THE MEYER COMPANY**, noted above and hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, it territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, we, the undersigned, will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set our signatures on the dates noted.

Raymond P. Kawolics

Date

Mitness #1

Date

Mitnoso #2

Date

PATENT REEL: 020465 FRAME: 0456

Jeffery J. Labinski  Law Miness #1  Machel Lilon  Witness #2	12-15-63  Date  12-15-63  Date  12/15/03  Date
Michael A. Kolar	**************************************
Mitness #1  Paymend Lawoless Witness #2	12/11/03 Date 12-18-05 Date
Michael H. Meyer  Raymond Kaudic's Witness #1  Witness #2	12/16/03 Date  12/16/03 Date  12/16/03 Date

**RECORDED: 02/05/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020465 FRAME: 0457